FORM PTO-1585

RECORDATION

03-19-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92

3.17.04 PAT

102699134

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Name: Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other: Assignment of rights in Barbados Execution date: January 12, 2004 and January 18, 2004	Street Address: 1090 Horsham Road, P.O. Box 1090 City: North Wales State: Pennsylvania ZIP: 19454-1090 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Applications	B. Patent No.(s)
10/717,148	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
Additional Nur	nbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Steven J. Lee, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati document. John B. Starr, Jr. (Reg. No. 44,474) Name of Person Signing Signature	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	otal Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	on to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Of P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
document and gathering the data needed and completing and revie	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for re wing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estima , Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Pa

RECORDED: 03/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 015094 FRAME: 0448